Financial Assets
			   Trade receivables			   2,023 	  16,467 	  18,490
			   Other receivables			   - 	  5,985 	  5,985
			   Short-term investments			   - 	  31,286 	  31,286
			   Cash and bank balances			   85 	  106,346 	  106,431
						   2,108 	  160,084 	  162,192

			   Financial Liabilities
			   Trade payables			   4,636 	  862 	  5,498
			   Other payables			   - 	 8,973 	  8,973
			   Borrowings			   - 	  1,037 	  1,037
					   	 4,636 	 10,872 	  15,508

			   Net financial (liabilities)/assets			   (2,528)	  149,212 	  146,684
			   Less: Net financial assets denominated in the
			   respective entities’ functional currencies		   - 	  (149,212)	  (149,212)
			   Currency exposure			   (2,528)	  - 	  (2,528)

			T   he Company does not have any transactions or balances denominated in foreign currencies and hence
			   is not exposed to foreign currency risk.

			   Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

			T   he following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies
			   at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

		T  he Group
				   2015 	  2014
				R   M’000 	  RM’000

			   Effects on Profit After Taxation
			   USD/RM   - strengthened by 5%			   (307)	  (95)
			   - weakend by 5%			   307 	  95

		  	 (ii)	 Interest Rate Risk

				   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
				   because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from
				   long-term borrowings with variable rates. The Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest
				   rates available.

PRESTARIANG BERHAD   annual Report 2015 133

NOtes to the financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 december 2015

35.	FINANCIAL  INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

	 35.1	F inancial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)